





DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES.

Charleston, W. Va.		
Rogerson & Evert F. Moore	Wetzel Gas Corporation	
	NAME OF WELL OPERA	TOR
Moundsville, West Virginia	Hundred, West Virginia	
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	July 30th, 1945	,19
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCAT	ION
	Clay	District
ADDRESS		
	Wetzel 39 0 45",	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	Well No. 1 80° 25	
	Well No.	
ADDRESS	C.Benton Brown	Farm
GENTLEMEN:		
The undersigned well operator is entitled		
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the		
May 14th, 1945 , m		
Wetzel Natural Gas Company		
of June, 1945	_, in the office of the County Clerk fo	or said County in
Book 37=A page 448		
The undersigned well operator is informed a of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on whi aries of the same, who have mapped their workin coal operators or coal owners (if any) above name	ich said well is located, or within 500 f	eet of the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owned desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Doa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by sa	ers (if any) are notified that any obj a they are required to make by Section I cause a dangerous condition in or above epartment of Mines within ten* days fraid Department. Said coal operators ar	3 of said Code, if at their respective om the receipt of e further notified
that forms for use in making such objections of promptly on request and that all such objections making such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are	just set forth as definitely as is reason	
posed location should be moved to overcome same		ably possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed or	e. nly in Department's copy.)	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat w	e. nly in Department's copy.) ere mailed by registered mail, or delive	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat when maked coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery	e. nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delive ve shown respective address	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat when maked coal operators or coal owners at their about on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	e. nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delive ve shown respective address	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat when maked coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	e. nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delive ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Min ry truly yours,	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat when maked coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered shown respective address. of this copy to the Department of Minery truly yours, Wetzel Gas Corporation	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat when maked coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	e. nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delive ve shown respective address of this copy to the Department of Min ry truly yours,	ably possible the distance the pro-
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered mailed by registered mail, or delivered shown respective address. of this copy to the Department of Minory truly yours, Wetzel Gas Corporation By* Monumeration Well Operators	ably possible the distance the pro- ered to the aboveday before, ses at Charleston,
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about or on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered we shown respective address. of this copy to the Department of Minimy truly yours, Wetzel Gas Corporation By* 6 Homes. Well OPERATOR By* 6 Forms. A Finny.	ably possible the distance the pro- ered to the aboveday before, see at Charleston, Supt.
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia.	nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered we shown respective address. of this copy to the Department of Minimy truly yours, Wetzel Gas Corporation By* 6 Homes. Well OPERATOR By* 6 Forms. A Finny.	ably possible the distance the pro- ered to the aboveday before, ses at Charleston,
(The next paragraph is to be completed of Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat we named coal operators or coal owners at their about on the same day with the mailing or delivery West Virginia. Ve	nly in Department's copy.) rere mailed by registered mail, or delivered shown respective address. of this copy to the Department of Minimy truly yours, Wetzel Gas Corporation By* Monum. Well OPERATOR By* Treet Hundred, West Virginia	ably possible the distance the pro- ered to the aboveday before, see at Charleston, Supt.

*Section 3.... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET-329

PERMIT NUMBER





DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Charleston, W. Va. Wetsel Gas Corporation D.L. Rogerson & Evert F. Moore COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER Momdaville, West Virginia Hundred, West Virginia July 30th, 1948 PROPOSED LOCATION Isstell 39443 Well No. 1 90° 20 C. Benton Brown (IENTEREMEN The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under great or lesse dated My 14th, 1945 _____ made by May Brown_ Wetsel Watural Cas Company and recorded on the Athe day of dune, 1945 in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Book 37-A page 448 The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and slows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the understand well operator on the farm and to the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or The undersigned well operator is informed and beneres there are no coal operators operating bods if ocal beneath eaid farm or treat of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the countries of the countries of the security of the same, was have mapped their workings and filled their maps as required to law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees. The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code if the defiling of a well at said proposed location will cause a description condition in or about their respective coal wines must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within tent days from the receipt of coal writes notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance are proposed location should be moved to overcome same. posed location should be moved to overcome same. (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.) Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were needed by registered mail, or delivered to the above camed coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston. printy years may Wetsel Gas Corporation Rundred, West Virginia 10/06/2023

sinigniy dask

*Section 8. It no such objections be filed or be dound by the department of mines, our, days from the reseign of soid notice and plat by the department of mines to said unposed ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drillion parant receiving the filing of such played the real operators to the location, or found thereto by the cost operators to the location, or found the real operators authorized to proceed to drill at said location.



JESSE REDYARD



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

July 31, 1945

Net-329

Wetzel Gas Corporation Hundred, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We wish to acknowledge receipt of your application for Permit to drill well on the C. Benton Brown Farm, 'lay District, Wetzel County, along with tracing showing the proposed location.

In spotting this location on the U.S.G.S. map from the given latitude and longitude it places the cross in Church district rather than Clay, so we are wondering if this isn't the wrong location.

We are returning tracing and wish you would have your engineer Mr. O. D. Nutter to check same. We would suggest that he show additional roads and streams in order that we may be certain of this location.

Very truly yours,

Engineer

OIL AND CAS DIVISION

Our engineer Mr. O. D. Nutter has ckecked the tracing JRB:c for the Go Benton Brown Farm and we are returning same to Encl. you.



1/13

DEPARTMENT OF HINES CHARLESTON:

Joly 81, 1925

. The state of the first of the form of the state of the

or control of the state of the

ninga never in the state of the

Section balles of Including vit on Jean Jeugge Mint.

.e.s.r.garta. Arbayant sign entribus de

10/06/2023

. 1000

KIL

August 14, 1945

Wetsel Gas Corporation Hundred, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Homer A. Lomley, Supt.

Gentlemen:

White house control

Enclosed is permit Wet-329 for the drilling of Well No. 1 on the C. Benton Brown Parm, Clay District, Wetsel County.

As soon as the well is completed, please file a record or log of the drilling on the enclosed Forms 00-10.

Vory truly yours.

Engineer OIL AND GAS DIVISION.

JRB:g

Copy to Inspector Desist
R. C. Tucker, Acting
State Geologist

Anguard 14, 1945

Included, west Virginia

Abti 17, Honor A. Anguar, Supt.

Senting as partit of 28-380 for the drilling of the District of the District of the District of the C. Senting Or the Grand or log of the drilling of the Grand Source Source of the drilling of the Grand Source Sou

Copy to Imagester Desigt

i. 6. Tucker, seting

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
roger ser.	A 705.						
0.1	DEM-	0. t	7.0	755 755			
10.00	14 - 14 C	oft 1.d	700	7.0	0,		Tone of the second
T;wo	10.00	o't ord	0.20	820	A CANADA		
Shale Simp	TTO PF	oft of	930 930	650 650			
timo	Taric Taric	ort Fd	210	200 200 220			
Line Fook	Hag The He	200°t	600	200			
01010	Desar Trape	ort	575	V(0			
lamo Felo	DE SK PENDO	5.0% t	260	250 575			
Line Shale	ners Trans	Hard Cort	780	280 280			
rock	Hog	60% t	1.0	130	energe.	100	A Part of the
Clay ====	TROM	TOTAL COLA	10	75 725	nacoz.	75	[*:5:]*:51.71
Lerms son					710		Annual Samuel States
Mile College College	4994 4 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		1,52		OH BY	Debti	T. 1240.575-
Lody were the	751		100		140	LV SEE LEE	Local Contract
Delicities and an analysis	4		P. 19 Yes . 1 9-8		MEON ALERED	VICTOR TO IN	1 26 - (1 CH)
KOJOLOG TO THE	Mothe Ward to				ELA LOS COMOS		1 200
then blow	Torre Leter						
linte Sint	The second second						R. P. Saleman .
	de septemb	96 186 g 199	2				
Mineral regime are	vansq pa				17101 X	1.0	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		rqqiossi nica. oo o7 oʻtoorg	g rom Frintais	101 (23)		au i	1
	- 04	Courts	J	17- 7			
				5128			
Address Library		रूप- ⁹ सम्बद्ध	Pass	Tubuts	Prince	Well in	
many Mets	i dechia			Castra and	£, 954 14		
Permitty of Mrs.	20		MEIT	RECOR	2	10/0	6/2023
				TYR GIAICION	*****	+	

Date_10-10-45

APPROVED Wetzel Natural Gas Company, Own

By Connex & General Gas Company



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

329

WELL RECORD

sh Creek	19	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
sh Creek			Diming	Wen	
	Acres 52	Size	40.50		
		16			Kind of Packer
	Elev.1075		The state of the s		
	Wetzel				Size of
	Benton Brown	10			Size oi
	West Virginia		2001	100	Depth set
					Depth set
					Perf. top
tober 8t	h 1945		A		Perf. bottom
					Perf. top
		Diners Oscu			Perf. bottom
					Ferr. bottom
			ENTED S	TTF	No. FtDate
			EN LED	125	No. Ft. Date
		COAL WAS F	ENCOUNTERED .	AT 648	FEET 24 INCHES
			TINCH	ES 762	FEET 36 INCHES
		4000			FEETINCHES
				1	
		Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Found	
ark Sc	oft 0	75	Water	75	l.Bail.PernHr
rown Ha	rd 75	125			
ark Sc	oft 125	180	Water	180	∄ Bail.Per Hr
ed Sc	oft 180	190			
ight He		220			
			1 1		
			3.8		
			1		
		600			
	oft 600	620			
				1 1 1	
	O.H. O		*		
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	oft 650 ard 660	660 690			
ight He	oft 690	700			
	And the second of the second o	740		1000	
ark Sc	ard [III]				
ark So ight He		762			
ark So ight Ha ark So	oft 740	Pertitory 765			
	Address aptember 12t etober 8t From Water in Some of the so	Address aptember 12th, 1945 atober 8th, 1945 From To Water in Water in Were. in EY HOLE Cu bbs. bbls., 1st 24 75' feet 180 feet Top ark soft 25 ed Soft 125 ed Soft 180 ight Hard 190 ark Soft 220 ight Hard 240 ark Soft 260 ight Hard 375 ark Soft 410 ight Hard 375 ark Soft 410 ight Hard 440 ed Soft 500 ark Soft 500 ark Soft 500 ark Soft 500 ight Hard 550 ark Soft 600 ight Hard 620	Stober Sth, 1945 2	Address	Address aptember 12th, 1945 btober 8th, 1945 From To Liners Used Water in Inch Merc.

G-11 - B-2

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Wot 330 P		Danes
Permit No. Wet-329-P	Oil or Gas Well	Dry

				(KIN	D)	
Company Wetzel Natural Gas C	io.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PAC	KERS
Address Hundred, W, Va.		Size				
Farm C.Benton Brow	ın	16			Kind of Pac	eker
Well No.		13			Size of	
District Clay County We	zzel	81/4			Size oi	
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set_	<u> </u>
Drilling completedTotal depth		5 3/16			Perf. ton	
Date shotDepth of shot		2				m
Initial open flow/10ths Water	inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. botton	m
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbs	hrs.					
Oilbbls	., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names					10010	
				156	4	3
Well Adandoned and Plugged	, 19			DEPAR	EST VINCINIA	1516
		77		06.03 06.03	MENI OF MINES	1887
REMARKS: Job is complete	a, enclo	ose well re	cora.	100	C +1011V	33
				100	,	
12/6/45			7	TA	end	
DATE 2					10/06/	2023





DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	785	Total Legita.
Charleston, W. Va.	785 = V48 Seeling H	Compart
•0/02	- 000 - Tap	Clay
coal Not Operated.	Wetzel Natural Gas Com	any
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	Homer Lemley, Supt.	TOR PLUE SOO!
	Hundred, West Virginia	Clay
ADDRESS	3f of complete address	nomino poet
	October 16th.	1945
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	WELL TO BE ABANG	OONED
	Clay	District
ADDRESS		
	Wetzel	County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	Well No. 1	
ADDRESS	C. Benton Brown	Farm
NOTE: If plugging can	not begin on date specified be	
the work of plugging and abandoning said well	l on the 16th day of October	194 5
(which date shall not be less than five days af		
or in due course should be received by the Dep		ianed is received,
This notice is given you in order that yo	our respective representatives may l	pe present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are furt	어린 아이들의 발생님이 아이들의 사람이 아이들의 아이들의 아이들의 아이들의 아이들의 아이들의 아이들의 아이들	
represented the undersigned will proceed on t		
well in the manner required by Section 10, Arti	아마트 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은	
reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	for a same with a well heat through the Product	
I passed with the paying and filling of said	media transfer the midericand to	
This notice is being mailed by registered n	nail to each of you at the above	
above date.		addresses on the
600	ASSOCIATION VICTORIAN CONTRACTOR	addresses on the
Ve	ery truly yours	addresses on the
OCT 1945	ery truly yours,	addresses on the
OCT 1945 CO	ery truly yours,	addresses on the
OCT 1945 WEST VINEMAN OF MINES OPARTMENT OF MINES	wetzee mitu	ral Sas
OCT 1945 WEST VINIHA DEPARTMENT OF MINES	By. Homer Lemley, Supt.	well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

(Over) 29-10

WET-329-P

PERMIT NUMBER

de J.R.B

B-9

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth. 765

Cement 765 = 742 Sealing Pittsburgh Coal, Cement from Bottom of Coal

to 20 feet above.

Clay 742 - 680

Cement 680 - 628 Sealing Mapletown Coal 30' below to 20' above.

Clay 628 = 240
Wood Plug 240 = 237
Clay 237 Te Surface

Erect Monument as Per Rule #18

Ac

Tran

above described well and will commene

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator,

Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

By: Homer Lemley, Supt. Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

// day of Oct , 1945.

10/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

Coal Not Operated.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

sily 329

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

Wetzel Natural Gas Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

	DDFGG		Hundred	i, West					
AL	DDRESS		Novembe	er 3, 19	AS	ADDRI	ISS	194	
COAL OPER	ATOR OR OWNER		NOVORUS	WEL	L AND I	oc.	ATION	194	
			Clay				District		
ADDRESS									
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER			Wetzel					County	
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER			Well No. 1						
AL .	DDRESS		METT IN	U					
			C. Bent	ton Brow	n			Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR SUI	DEDVICING DI LICCI	NC							
STATE INSPECTOR SUI	ERVISING FLUGGI.	NG						•••••	
		AFFID	AVIT						
STATE OF WEST VI	RGINIA,								
County of Wetzel		·SS:							
			and 1	Homer Te	mlar				
being first duly sworn	n according to law	depose a	and say th	at they a	re expe	rien	ced in the v	work of	
plugging and filling oil	l and gas wells and	were emp	oloyed by	Wetzel N	at,1 G	as	Company	,	
well operator, and par									
was commenced on the and filled in the follow	e 16th, day of Oc	tober		, 194 , a	and that	the	e well was p	olugged	
and filled in the follow	ving manner:								
SAND OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING	MATERIAL		PLUG	S USED		CAS	ING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	& KIND		CSG PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
Pittsburgh Coal	Cement	765	742				100000	The state of the s	
	Clay	742	680						
	Cement	680	628				時かん		
	Clay	628	240				600	0	
	Wood Plug	240	237	Wood	8"	64	200	0	
	Clay	237	to Suri	ace.	-				
1							100	10111270	
							6	19/5	
							150	10 7 6	
							(8)	Parties To	
							=	OF THE STATE OF	
							Eas	Mise S	
							6502	1267	
							- 166	9797799	
COAL SEAMS		and the second			DESCRIP	TION	OF MONUMEN	IT .	
(NAME) Pgh-Coal	76·	762	765	As per	Rule	#18	.(Cement)	
(NAME) Mapletown Coal		648	650						
(NAME)									
(NAME)					5 (12.1)				
and that the work of	nlugging and filli	ng said w	المتنا المتنا	completed	on the		23rd	day of	
	, 194 5	ing bard v	veii was (completed	OII the				
		_	1	. 4	1.			0/06/2023	
And further depor	ients saith not.	,	March	· Jas	sw	7	120		
			Tron	ως.	der		7.		
Sworn to and sub-	scribed before me	this 3x	day o	f Novem	ber		,	194 5	
My commission expire	a.		THE	46	u	_	Not	1.1:	
May 22, 1950	.			1			Notary Pu		
JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CH.	ARLESTON, W. VA.		-		Pe	ermi	t No. WET-	7-69c	

.botomood dod Loo Bundred, West Virginian OF THE CONTRACTOR Lest off William Inc. C. Southen Hrown asalostoli nymmi . volest temon wolmed .D. varenco sed f. destribste 16th, etober Conomit 766 fact detuded the Justiel 788 to Surface. (Sement) 18. (Coment) 3 101 10/06/2023

Stone G. W. Marshall New Location.	Kimble Kimble Kimble SAIWIBS SAIWIB
Drill Deeper	O W.U.
Company Wetzel Gas Corporation	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Hundred, W.Va.	DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm C. Benton Brown	OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON
Tract/ Acres_53.2 Lease No	
Well (Farm) No Serial No	WELL LOCATION 10/06/2023
Elevation (Spirit Level) _/075	FILE NO. WET - 329

Quadrangle Mannington

Engineer's Registration No. ____

County Wetzel District Clay

Engineer OBNutter

Date Aug. 8, 1945 Scale 1" = 400'

File No._____Drawing No. __

FILE NO. WET-329

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing.